
F. No. 1501 1/169/2023-Jus(AU)/8515
Govemment of India

Ministry of Law & Justice
Department of Justice

Jaisalmer House
26, Man Singh Road, New Delhi

Dated: 23 .l 0 .2023

NOTICE II\'I'I'I\(; TE\D[-R

Subject: Notice Inviting Tenders (NIT) for disposal of e-waste - old/obsolete AC/computer hardware and

peripherals and other items,

For & on behalfofthe President of India, the Department ofJustice invites bids from Dismantler/Recycler
of waste registered with Central Pollution Control Board or State Pollution Control Committee for disposal of
items mentioned in the enclosed list (Annexure-I) including old/obsolete AC/computer hardware and peripherals

and other items on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". The tender Document can be downloaded from the website of
Department ofJustice i.e. www.doj.gov.in. There is no fee for Tender Documents. Tender should be submitted

in a single sealed cover (as per Annexure-2)). lmportant dates oftender related activities are as under: -

S.No, Description Details
I Available ltems can be inspected at Designated places in Department of Justice,

Jaisalmer House, 26-Mansingh Road, New
Delhi-l I

1 Cost ofTender Document Free

l Published Date 24'h October, 2023 (5:00 pm)

4 Bid f)ocuments Download Start Date 24'h October. 2023 i5:00 pm)

5 Bid Submission Start Date 24ih October, 2023 (5:00 pm)

6 Inspection of items Date and Time 26'r' Ocrober, 2023
(Between 2:00 pm to 5:30 pm)

1 Bid Submission End Date 27'h October, 2023 (09:00 AM)
8 Bid Opening Date 27tn Ociober , 2023

(a) Tender Fee

(b) Tender EMD way ofdeposit Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten
Thousand only) by way of
DD/Banker Cheque in favour
of DDO, Department of
Justice on any scheduled
Bank payable at New Delhi.

L The Hard Copy of EMD in respect of tender Earnest Money and tender in a single sealed cover (as per
Annexure-2) must be delivered to Under Secretary (Administration-l), Department of Justice, Jaisalmer House,
26-Mansingh Road, New Delhi on or before the last date of submission of Tender/Bid. Non-submission of
original payment instrument like EMD shall lead to rejection ofthe tender.

a. MSME/Startup Certificate holders are exempted from submission of EMD. Copy of valid
certificate must be uploaded with technical bid.

b. EMDs of remaining Bidders, except of the first Bidder (Hl), shall be retumed after issuance of
Letter of Award to the Successful Bidder.

c. The EMD of the First Highest Bidder (Successful Bidder) shatl be retumed after the
finalization of the tender.

2. Tender Fee & Earnest Monev Denogit (f,MD):

NIL

( 
).



d. No interest shall be Paid on EMD.
e. EMD shall be forfeited, in any of the following cases:

i. The Bidder withdraws its Proposal after the Proposal Due Date

ii.ThesuccessfulBidderfailstoacceptLoAwithinthestipulatedperiod.

4. Bids shall be submitted offline/rnanually. BiddersAy'endors are advised to follow the instructions provided

in the 'Terms and Conditions' for the submission ofthe bids'

5.Thetendermustbevalidforacceptanceforaperiodofg0daysfromtheBidopeningDate.

6. Department ofJustice reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel or relax any part or whole ofthe tender

documents, without assigning any reason(s) thereof'

7. Bids will be opened as per date/time as mentioned in the Tender critical Date Sheet'

(R. K. KatiYar)
Under Secretary (Admin-I)

Tel No.011- 23072136



Terms & Conditions of the Tender

l. Bids may be submitted in the enclosed prescribed Proforma (Annexure-2). The following documents are

to be fumished by the vendor as per the tender document:

i. Signed and Scanned copy ofTender EMD document'

ii. iiE*a and Scanned 
"opy 

of upptop.iate value ofvalid registration certificate, PAN NO and

Tender Acceptance Letter (Annexure-3)'

iii. Signed and scanned copy of th. ,egi.ttuiion certificate from Central Pollution Control Board i

De'lhi pollution contro'l 
-committee 

/ Pollution control Board / Agency of a state Govemment

as mentioned in Annexure-2)'

I . I Materials should be removed by the successful bidder on "as is where is" basis within five days of receipts

"r".a"i "n.. 
j"p"siting the full amount in the form ofCrossed Bank Draft / Pay order / Banker's Cheque drawn

in favour ofDDO, u"p".t."nt oiJu.ii"" on ury Scheduled Bank payable at New Delhi EMDshall be returned

after condemned material is ."rnor"J u, p",,"r*, & conditions laid down. In case, the material is not removed

*itni" ,rr" presffibed time, the iu*.., t,ton"y will be forfeited and any loss whatsoever occurring due to this

will be recovered from the bidder.

1.2 The inspection of material should be done carefully by the prospective bidders. or their representatives in

,f,i, om". pi|ris", between 2:00 iM to 5:30 PM on 26'h bctober, 2023 and queries raised to the concemed

oin"". ut ttr" tirn" of inspection. No further clarifications shall be given after the above inspection

1.3 No damage should be caused to the existing property of the Department of.Justice or the Govt' while

,.*oring the aictioned articles from the site. An! io.r7durnug" to Department or injury or personal accident

suffered by aDy person Ou" to n"gtig.n." or actio; of the succissful bidder or his authorized worker/supervisor

will have io be indemnified by the successful bidder'

I .4 Goodvmaterial will be removed under the supervision ofdesignated office(s) ofthe Department. Materials

will have to be removed witnin ttre time stipulated in the order awarding disposal of items to^the successful bidder'

No extension of time will be given undeiordinary circumstances. However, extension of time may be granted

;;;;;;ffiii ,"u.on. fo..urling ru.h delay is given in writing by the su-ccessful^bidder' Delav, beyond the

liipulur"a time. may entail cancei-latiorr of the award. Order and forfeiture of the EMD.

1.5 The successful bidder will have to take away all Condemned listed items and not selectively.

1.6 All the bidders shall ensure compliance with the provisions contained in E-waste (Management and

ii-af i"gl ii"f 
"., 

z0l l, Batteries (Management and Handling) Rules, 2001 and guidelines issued by Government

for its diiposaUrecycling in an environment friendly manner'

1.7 Department ofJustice reserves the righr to accept or reject any or all the tenders'

(R. K. Katlvar
Under Secretary (Admin-l)

Tel No.0l l- 23072136

)



Annexu re-l

DETAILS OF OBSOLETE AND UNSERVICEABLE STORES FORDISPOSAL

Department of Justice, Jaisalmer House, 26 Man Singh Road' New Delhi

Item
No.

Particulars ofstores Quantity/
Weight

idder's
rtce

ndition
nd year o

urchase

ode marks
isposal (sale

public !uction
or otherwise

1 Water dispenser 2020 Biddi nilsivond repair

2 RC) I 2019 ---Eiaa nS n"yond repair

3 M ini cool KCLl23
Frid e

201 5 Biddin Beyond repair

4 Hot case 2020 --- niaain{ a"yond repair

5 Sanitizer nrachine 4 2019 - eiaa "{ S"yond rePair

6 Scanner HP 2 2020 Biddin Beyond repair

7 PU (HP) t0 z0l7 Biddi Beyond at

8 CPU (HCL) J 20t1 Biddin dre

9 H ndai I 20r8 Biddin Beyond repai

10 S J 2020 Biddi ond repai

11 AC Window 2 20t5 B nd repa

t2 itter 1 201 8 Oiaai"g] Beyond repair

If, Electric Cattle l0 2011 Beyond repai

1-4 Oil Heater I 2020 Bevond re I

15 all Fan 1 201 8

16 Printer (Normal) I 20t8 ----Blaai,sl ond repair

17 Battery ( 10 small + I big) u 2019 Btdat"d Beyond repair

18 Monitor 10 2017 Bidd in{ aeyory! repq!

19 ele hone 28 20t8 {Beyond iepairBiddin

20 Key board 22 2020 Biddin ond repai

2r ater cooler l 2020

22 lmira steel 6 2018 Biddi Beyond repai

23 Big Rack I 201 I

-B'dat"d
Beyond repair

24 omputer table J 2020 - nlOdn{ e"yonqlllair

25 Glass table I 20t5 Biddif,oiyona reparr

26 Stool I 2020 BiddingfBeyond repair

27 tand Fan 2 201 8 Biddind Beyond repair

28 File rack I 2020 ---eiaaln{ A"yon! repair

29 Standee 24 2020 BiddingfBeyond repair

30 Cartridge (Blank) 152 Biddin flaeyon{ repq!

31 om ter table
-,) 2020 --E iaainfln"yond repair

37 Side rack l 201 I BiddingfBeyond repair

33 Big table I 20?t gfBeyond repairBiddin

34 her broken steel items Biddin Beyond repa

/o*
(R. K. KatiYir)

Under Secretary (Admin-I)
Tel No.Ol l- 23072136

J

I

TV

Bidding

Bidding
Biddinp

Bidding Beyond repair

Bidding Beyond repair



Annexure-2

PROFORMA FOR FURNISHING BIDS FOR
PURCHASE OF UNSERVICEABLE/CONDf, MNED

ELECTRONICS & OTHER ITEMS OF
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTCE

2

3

I . Name & Address of the Firm:

Name ofthe Contact person:

Telephone Numbers (O):
(R):
(M):

FAX:

PAN No.:

Details of EMD enclosed:
DD/PaY order No:
Date:
Amount:

7. Validity Period: From:

8. Total amount quoted for items in Annexure-l

(ln figures) Rs-

4

5

6. Registration No. with Central Pollution Control Board/Delhi Pollution Control Committee/Pollution

Control Board/agency of a State Government.
(Self-attested of registration certificate to be submit with online bids)

To:

(ln words

Name and Signature of the Bidder



Annexure-3

TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER
(To be given on Company Letter Head)

To

Subject: Acceptance ofTerms & Conditions ofTender.

Tender Reference No.

Dear Sir,

I/We have downloaded/obtained the tender document(s) for the above mentioned 'Tender/Work' from the

web site(s) namely: as per your

advertisement, given in the above mentioned website(s).

2. liWe hereby certiry that I/We have read the entire terms and conditions ofthe tender documents from Page

No.- to 

- 

(including all documents like annexure(s), schedules(s), etc.), which form part of the

contract agreement and t/We shall abide hereby by the terms/conditions/clauses contained therein.

3. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by your department/organization too have also been taken

into consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter.

4. llWe hereby unconditionally accept

document(s)/corrigendum(s) in its total ity/entirety.
the tender conditions of above mentioned tender

5. l/We do hereby declare that our Firm has not been blacklisted/debarred by any Govt. Department Public

Sector undertaking. I/We also declare that our Firm has not been involved in bankruptcy nor any case pending in

any court of law.

6. I/We certify that all information furnished by our Finn is true & correct and in the event that the information

is found to be incorrecVuntrue or found violated, then your department/organization shall without giving any

notice or treason therefore or summarily reject the bid or terminate the contract, without prejudice to any other

rights or remedy including the forfeiture ofthe full said earnest money deposit absolutely.

Yours faithfully,

(Signature ofthe Bidder with official seal)

Name ofthe Tender / Work:


